OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR /SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER SMALL DAMS ORGANIZATION CIRCLE, HYDERABAD

Phone # 022-2653373 FAX # 022-2653409

No. SE/SDO/AB/632 Hyderabad dated:09 /07/2009

CORRIGENDUM.

In partial modification of notice inviting for "Consultancy Services for Planning and Preparation of Designs of 40 Small Dams and Recharge Dams located in Kohistan and Nagarparkar area in Sindh" bearing this office letter No.SE/SDO/AB/592, dated 29.06.2009, is hereby amended, after Para No.7 of above in published notice the Para No. 08 to be included and read as under.

Para No.08 "The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of PPRA Rules".

JAM MITHA KHAN

Project Director/Superintending Engineer Small Dams Organization Circle Sindh Hyderabad.

Copy forwarded with compliments to:

- 1/- The Project Director/Chief Engineer, Small Dams Organization Sindh, Hyderabad.
- 2/- The Private Secretary to Minister Irrigation and Power Government of Sindh Karachi.
- 3/- The P.S. to Secretary to Govt. of Sindh Irrigation & Power Department Karachi.
- 4/- The Director Information Advertisement Govt. of Sindh Karachi along with 7 copies of NIT, requested for publication in the leading Newspaper i.e. Sindhi, Urdu, English.
- 5/- The Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) Karachi requested to posted on Sindh Govt.'s Website w/r to his letter No. Dir (A&F) SPPRA/ 3-2/08-09/60 dated: 07.06.2009.
- 6/- The Executive Engineers Small Dams Divisions (All).
- 7/- Copy to Notice Board.

(JAM MITHA KHAN)
Project Director/Superintending Engineer
Small Dams Organization Circle Sindh
Hyderabad